3254 Nor th  K i lbourn Avenue Chicago,  I l l ino is  60641 -4505
Phone:  773-427-7000 Fax:  773 -427-7007  www.escol ight ing.com
Establ ished 1 975
WBE City of Chicago Certified
R1700Series
2x2 Flange Mount Recessed Square
Racquet Ball Court Luminaire
Mounting Frame: 20 gauge (.036") cold rolled steel

2x2 Flange Mount Recessed Square
Racquet Ball Court Luminaire
HOW TO ORDER
OPTIONS & ACCESSORIES
Fuse and Fuse
Holder Suffix Catalog
Number With “F”
TPS Tamper proof screwdriver.
Tamper proof screw option
suffix catalog number with
TP.
Suffix
Catalog
Number
With
E1A
MINI-CAN SOCKET ASSEMBLY FOR SEPARATE
CIRCUIT ENTRY WITH RELAY SYSTEM FOR
ONE LAMP BURNING ONLY.
E2
EMERGENCY RE-STRIKE SYSTEM, MINI-CAN
SOCKET ASSEMBLY (100-250 WATT MAX
LAMP) .
E65
EMERGENCY RE-STRIKE SYSTEM , MINI-CAN
SOCKET ASSEMBLY (100-250 WATT MAX
LAMP) TIME DELAY RELAY.
Quartz Lamp for Re-strike
Systems 100-250 Watt
List price adder $10.00
Quartz Re-strike Systems
Core and coil potted in
class H (180°c) polyester
compound, ballast sys-
tem. Super silent class A
noise rating through 175
watts. Class B rated for
250 and 400 watts. Suffix
Catalog Number With
“EX”
R1700CC 2x2 recessed flange mount with
prismatic tempered glass lens core and
coil ballast 120V, 208V, 240V or 277V.
Catalog Number Watts Light
Source
Lamp
Base Weight
  R17225CC 250 MH/PS Mogul 44
  R17232CC 320 MH/PS Mogul 46
  R17235CC 350 MH/PS Mogul 46
  R17240CC 400 MH/PS Mogul 50
 R1724CC 100 MH/PS Mogul 41
 R1725CC 150 MH/PS Mogul 43
 R17217CC 175 MH/PS Mogul 43
Voltage Suffix
1= 120V
2= 208V
3= 240V
4= 277V
5= 480V contact factory
23-1/2” SQ. CEILING OPENING
24-1/4” SQUARE TRIM FRAME
LENS DOOR FRAME
MIN. 1”
MAX. 4”
FIXTURE HOUSING
ADJUSTING SCREW
12”
21” SQ. APERTURE
24-1/4” SQ. FLANGE
SILICONE CAULK
NEOPRENE GASKET